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Nr. | ArtNr. | Beskrivning/ Description
1 | 9314-A | Grepp/ Handle
6 2 9308-B | Insexskruv M5x6mm/ Screw M5x6mm
3 | 9308-A | Réd/bla tiéckkapa @ 6.8mm/ Red/blue cover plate @ 6.8mm
— 7 4 | 9315-D | K&pa 40mm insats/ Cover 40mm inlet
5 9314-C | Mutter for insats 40mm/ Cover for inlet 40mm
=—8 6 | 9300 | Insats 40mm platt/ Inlet 40mm flat
% - 9A 7 0640 Blandare komplett/ Mixer complete
9 B 8 9315-H | Packning till perlator/ Gasket for aerator
10— = 9A 9315.L Perlator/ Aerator
9B Perlatorkapa/ Aerator cover
10 | 9308-P | Bricka/ Plate
11 | 9308-O | Fastrér gangat/ Attaching tube, threads
12 | 9301 Packning @46.5/33x3mm/ Gasket @46.5/33x3mm
13 | 9302 Bricka for fastmutter/ Washer for attaching screw nut
14 | 9308-C | Anslutningsslang flexibel G3/8, packning kan tatas mot

en plananda/
Connection hose flexible G3/8, gasket can connect with a

plane end
15 | 9316-C | Fastmutter, stor svart/ Attaching screw nut, large black
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ENDInstallation & Maintaince  (SE) Installation & underhall Innstalasjon og vediikehold ~ (FD Asennus & Huolto

Installation & vedligeholdelse

- Review instructions carefully before installation / Las igenom hela bruksanvisningen fore installation / Les hele bruksanvisningen fgr innstalasjon/

Ennenasen a, lukekaa tarkasti asennusohjeet./ Las igennem hele installationen for installation.

- Installation should be completed by a suitably qualifed person/ Installation skall géras av auktoriserat VVS-foretag/ Innstallasjon og tilkobling skal gjgres av

godkjente handverkere. / Asennus ja vedenkytkena suoritettava / Installation og indkobling af vand skal géres af autoriseret installator.

- Please dispose of packaging in a responsible manner / Emballage skall Iaggas till atervinning fér pappersférpackningar / Lever embalasjen til gjennvinning.

/ Huolehdi ettad pakkaus jatetdan keraykseen. / Sorg for at alt emballage afleveres pa genbrugsstationen.
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A The mixer’s connections has to be controlled after installation.
14 ° Blandarens anslutningar ska tithetskontrolleras efter installation.
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B3 specifikation
- Blandaren ar avsedd fér max 10 bar och min 2 bar. Max tryckskillnad mellan varmt och

kallt vatten &r 2 bar.
- Max 65°C och minst 10°C temperaturskillnad mellan varmt och kallt vatten.

- Blandaren skall kopplas in med kallt vatten till hoger.
- Blandaren ar testad med 16 bar statiskt tryck.

Y specification

- The mixer is designed for a maximum of 10 bar and min 2 bar. Maximum pressure
difference between hot and cold water is 2 bar.

- Max 65 ° C or 10 ° C temperature differencebetween hot and cold water.

- Thermostatic mixer is connected with cold water to the right.

- The mixer was tested for 16 bar static pressure.

X Specifikation
- Mixeren er designet til et maksimum pa 10 bar og mine 2 bar. Sterste trykforskel

Bd Spesifikasjon

- Blanderen er beregnet pa maks 10 bar og min 2 bar. Maks forskjell pa varmt og
kaldt vann er 2 bar.

- Maks 65°C og minst 10°C temperaturforskjell mellom varmt og kaldt vann.

- Termostatblanderen skal kobles inn med kaldtvann til hgyre.

- Blanderen er testet med 16 bar statisk trykk.

&l Eritelma

- Hana tarkoitettu kork. 10 bar ja vah. 2bar paineelle. Suurin paine-ero lampiman
ja kylman veden valilla 2 bar.

- Lampoero kork. 65°C ja vah. 10°C lampiman ja kylman veden valilla.

- Vedensekoitin asennetaan kylma vesi oikean puolimmaiseen.

- Sekoitin testattu 16 bar’in kestopaineella.

mellem varmt og koldt vand er 2 bar.

- Blanderen blev testet for 16 bar statisk tryk .

- Max 65°C eller 10°C temperaturforskel mellem varmt og koldt vand
- Termostatarmatur er forbundet med koldt vand til hgjre.
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B3 Garanti B3 Garanti &l Takuu o o
- Garanti galler fér material och fabrikationsfel. - Garanti for materialer og handvaerksmaessig udfarelse. - Takuu voimassa materiaali-ja tehdasvikoihin.
- Garanti galler 2 ar efter inkopstillfallet mot uppvisande - Garanti for 2 ar efter kebet mod fremvisning af kvittering. - Takuu 2 vuotta oston jalkeen ostokuittia vastaan.
av inkopskvitto. - Garantien gaelder ikke for forkert installation - Takuu ei koske vaaraa asennusta.
- Garanti galler ej for felaktig installation.
[ warranty B8 Garanti
- Warranty for materials and workmanship. - Garantien gjelder material og fabrikasjonsfeil
- Guarantee for 2 years after purchase against the - Garantien gjelder i to ar mot fremvisning av kvitering.
showing of the receipt. - Garantien gjellder ikke ved feil installasjon
- Warranty does not apply to improper installation.
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B3 Underhall

- Blandaren skall rengéras med milt rengéringsmedel
och en mjuk trasa.

[ Maintaince
- The mixer should be cleaned with mild detergent
and a soft cloth.

4 Vedligeholdelse
- Blanderen bgr rengeres med mildt renggringsmiddel
og en blad klud

M9 Vedlikehold
- Blanderen skal rengjeres med et mildt rengjgringsmiddel
og myk klut.

I Huolto

- Hana puhdistetaan miedolla puhdistusaineella
ja pehmealla rievulla.
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